
Type 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 ctwvWbegunwt

Number of Beds (Registered) wgWj egudnea WviawfcSok IrcTcsijwr

Total 51,374 52,108 57,091 60,649 62,552 64,281 wlcmuj

Resorts (including Marinas) 37,016 37,134 39,604 41,945 44,125 44,689 (މރެނީއާއާި އކެު)ރސިޓޯތްއަް 

Hotels 1,642 1,698 1,508 1,640 1,940 1,999  cawtWToh

Guest Houses 9,753 10,343 13,040 14,146 13,657 14,659 cawtegIluk

Safari Vessels 2,963 2,933 2,939 2,918 2,830 2,934 cawtudnwLua

No. of Beds in operation 1_/ ު ބނޭނުކްރުވެނުު އެނދގުެ އދަދަ
Total 47,269 27,745 53,160 59,755 61,580 61,739 wlcmuj

Resorts (including Marinas) 33,440 21,446 38,226 41,049 41,945 42,147 (މރެނީއާއާި އކެު)ރސިޓޯތްއަް 

Hotels 1,723 1,033 1,360 1,640 1,765 1,999  cawtWToh

Guest Houses 9,200 3,615 10,716 14,148 14,785 14,659 cawtegIluk

Safari Vessels 2,906 1,651 2,858 2,918 3,086 2,934 cawtudnwLua

No. of Establishments (Registered) ު ރޖެސިޓްރްީ ކރުވެފިއަވިާ ތނަތްނަގުެ އދަދަ
Total 938 949 1,137 1,216 1,156 1,284 wlcmuj

Resorts (including Marinas) 164 156 167 172 180 183 (މރެނީއާއާި އކެު)ރސިޓޯތްއަް 

Hotels 12 13 11 13 14 15 cawtWToh

Guest Houses 605 638 802 874 815 929 cawtegIluk

Safari Vessels 157 142 157 157 147 157 cawtudnwLua

No. Establishmentss in operation ު ބނޭނުކްރުވެނުު ތނަތްނަގުެ އދަދަ
Total 872 550 929 1,212 1,152 1,273 wlcmuj

Resorts (including Marinas) 146 140 161 168 176 172 (މރެނީއާއާި އކެު)ރސިޓޯތްއަް 

Hotels 11 11 10 13 14 15  cawtWToh

Guest Houses 561 268 613 874 815 929 cawtegIluk

Safari Vessels 154 131 145 157 147 157 cawtudnwLua

Bed capacity utilization rate (%)  ުައެނދގުެ ޖގާއަނިް  ބނޭނުކްރުވެނުު މނިވްރ%

Resorts (including Marinas) 74 29 63 71 64 72 (މރެނީއާއާި އކެު)ރސިޓޯތްއަް 

Hotels 45 17 41 36 40 26 cawtWToh

Guest Houses 34 18 34 31 57 40 cawtegIluk

Safari Vessels 26 13 19 24 19 18 cawtudnwLua

Note:1_/: 2021 data revised  ގެ މޢަލުމޫތާު އސިލްޙާކުރުވެފިއ2021ިަ: 1_: /ނޓޯް

Source: Ministry of Tourism cmwzirUT cfoa IrcTcsinim :ctWrwf ivcaed utWmUluAwm

2024- 2019 ,udwdwA egunwt iaWawlcmuj egiawgWj egudnea WviawfcSokIrwTcsijwr cnutwvWb egunwtcnwt Wviawfihejwmwh cmWzitcnia egumubit cnirevurutwf : 10.2 ulwvWt

Table  10.2 :  TOTAL REGISTERED BED CAPACITY AND NUMBER OF ACCOMMODATION ESTABLISHMENTS, BY TYPE, 2019 - 2024 (end year)
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Figure 10.4: Percentage share of Establishments by type, 2024
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Figure 10.5: Percentage share of bed capacity by type of establishment, 2024  


